Municipal Employees (AFSCME), AFL-CIO, State Council 93, Local 1702  

l Measure 2025-098-Approval of Funding for a One Year Memorandum of Agreement 

between the Town and United Steel Workers (USW) AFL-CIO, CLC Local 9517 

l Measure 2025-100- That the Town of North Attleborough appropriate the amount 

of Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Million Eight Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Ninety-Eight 
Dollars ($287,861,098) for the purpose of paying costs of the construction of the 
North Attleborough High School Building Project located at 1 Wilson Whitty Way, North 
Attleborough, MA 

l Measure 2025-101- Approval of funding for new NEIRS Fire Reporting Software 

l Measure 2025-102-End of Year Transfers (Municipal Relief Transfers)

[...]

Enterprise Fund Capital Projects to be funded by Borrowing:

Enterprise Fund Capital Projects to be funded by Borrowing:

“I hereby submit the following measure to the Town Council for its consideration 
and action:

"That the Town appropriate the amount of One Million and Eight Hundred 
Thousand Dollars              ($1,800,000) for the purpose of paying the costs of 

the following Fiscal Year 2026 Capital Improvement Program Water Projects in the 
corresponding amounts specified:

Department                         Project

[...]

A motion was made by VP Simmons to approve Measure 2025-074- FY26 Sewer 
Enterprise Fund Capital Projects to be funded by Borrowing:

I hereby submit the following measure to the Town Council for its consideration 
and action:

"That the Town appropriate the amount of Three Million and Two Hundred Ninety-
Five Thousand Dollars ($3,295,000) for the purpose of paying the costs of the 
following Fiscal Year 2026 Capital Improvement Plan Sewer Projects in the 
corresponding amounts specified:

Department                        Project Title

[...]

Measure 2025-099- Approval of Funding of a One Year Memorandum of Agreement 

Between the Town and the Massachusetts Laborers ’ District Council, Local 272

This measure has been postponed to the June 23, 2025 Town Council Meeting.

Measure 2025-100- That the Town of North Attleborough appropriate the amount of Two 
Hundred Eighty-Seven Million Eight Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Ninety-Eight Dollars 
($287,861,098) for the purpose of paying costs of the construction of the North 
Attleborough High School Building Project located at 1 Wilson Whitty Way, North 

Attleborough, MA

Measure 2025-100- That the Town of North Attleborough appropriate the amount of 
Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Million Eight Hundred Sixty-One Thousand Ninety-Eight Dollars 
($287,861,098) for the purpose of paying costs of the construction of the North 
Attleborough High School Building Project located at 1 Wilson Whitty Way, North 
Attleborough, MA

Vice President Simmons made a motion to refer Measure 2025-100- That the Town of 
North Attleborough appropriate the amount of Two Hundred Eighty-Seven Million Eight

[...]

Enterprise Fund Capital Projects to be funded by Borrowing:

Enterprise Fund Capital Projects to be funded by Borrowing:

“I hereby submit the following measure to the Town Council for its consideration 
and action:

"That the Town appropriate the amount of One Million and Eight Hundred 
Thousand Dollars              ($1,800,000) for the purpose of paying the costs of 

the following Fiscal Year 2026 Capital Improvement Program Water Projects in the 
corresponding amounts specified:

Department                         Project

[...]

A motion was made by VP Simmons to approve Measure 2025-074- FY26 Sewer 
Enterprise Fund Capital Projects to be funded by Borrowing:

I hereby submit the following measure to the Town Council for its consideration 
and action:

"That the Town appropriate the amount of Three Million and Two Hundred Ninety-
Five Thousand Dollars ($3,295,000) for the purpose of paying the costs of the 
following Fiscal Year 2026 Capital Improvement Plan Sewer Projects in the 
corresponding amounts specified:

Department                        Project Title